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SPEAKER CONTACT LIST

Brian Bates, PE
Project Director, Infrastructure Mgmt Services

Glen Behrend, PE
Manager, NonPoint Source Program

Woolpert, Inc.

2000 Center Point Drive, Ste 2200
Columbia, SC 29210

Phone: 803-731-0261
brian.bates@woolpert.com

Patrick Blanford, PE

Project Manager

HDR

440 South Church Street, Ste 1000
Charlotte, NC 28202

Phone: 704-338-6746
patrick.blanford@hdrinc.com

Ann Clark

Director, Stormwater, Construction and
Agricultural Permitting, SC DHEC
2600 Bull Street

Columbia, SC 29201

Phone: 803-898-4028
clarkar@dhec.sc.gov

Jim Giattina

Director, Water Protection Division
EPA Region 4

61 Forsyth Street, SW

Atlanta, GA 30303

Phone: 404-562-9470
giattina.jim@epa.gov

Thomas Miller

Stormwater Administrator

City of Birmingham, AL

710 N 20th Street, Rm 220
Birmingham, AL 35203

Phone: 205-714-8644
thomas.miller@birminghamal.gov

Steven Peene, PhD

Vice President

Applied Technology Management
1435 East Piedmont Dr, Ste 210
Tallahassee, FI 32308

Phone: 850-591-1888
speene@appliedtm.com

Georgia EPD

2 Martin Luther King Dr. SE, East Tower, Ste 1462
Atlanta, GA 30334

Phone: 404-651-8511
glen.behrend@dnr.state.ga.us

John Butler

Public Education and Outreach Coordinator
Gwinnet County, GA

684 Winder Highway

Lawrenceville, GA 30045

Phone: 678-376-6914
john.butler@gwinnettcounty.com

Jeff Corley, PE, CSM

Deputy Director of Water Resources
City of Concord, NC

P.O Box 308

Concord, NC 28025

Phone: 704-920-5372
corleyj@concordnc.gov

David Mason, PE, DWRE
Principal Water Resources Engineer
CDM Smith

210 25th Avenue N, Suite 1102
Nashville, TN 37203

Phone: 615-340-6516
masond@cdmsmith.com

Mike Mitchell
Environmental Scientist
EPA Region 4

61 Forsyth Street, SW
Atlanta, GA 30303

Phone: 404-562-9303
mitchell.michael@epa.gov

Mike Randall

Manager, Stormwater Permitting
North Carolina DEMLR

1617 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699

Phone: 919-807-6374
mike.randall@ncmail.net
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Cory Rayburn, CPESC
Watershed Management
City of Atlanta, GA

72 Marietta Street, 8th Floor
Atlanta, GA 30303

Phone: 404-546-1334
crayburn@atlantaga.gov
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